
School Buildings

Scotch Plains' Fanwood H.S.
Park Junior H.S.
Terrill Junior H.S.
Howard B. Brunner School
J. Ackerman Coles School
Evergreen School
Wiiliam J. McGinn School
School One
Shackamaxon School
Board of Ed. Building

Location

Westfield Rd.
Park Ave.
Terrill Rd.
Westfield Rd.
Kevin Rd.
Evergreen Ave.
Roosevelt Ave.
Willow Ave.
Martine Ave.
Plainfield Ave.

Date Built

1957
1925
1965
1961
1964
1951
1967
1972
1951
1915

Most recent
renovation

1968
1960
none
none
1972
1960
none
none
I960
1929

Teachers' Enrollment*

102
52
53
24
31
27
28
25
20

1,528
722
586
421
442
374
438
444
329

*Rgures current for 1979-80 school year.


