•	٠,
7	ñ

School Buildings	Location	Date Built	Most recent renovation	<u>Teachers</u> *	Enrollment*
Scotch Plains Fanwood H.S.	Westfield Rd.	1957	1968	102	1,528
Park Junior H.S.	Park Ave.	1925	1960	52	722
Terrill Junior H.S.	Terrill Rd.	1965	none	53	586
Howard B. Brunner School	Westfield Rd.	1961	none	24	421
J. Ackerman Coles School	Kevin Rd.	1964	1972	31	442
Evergreen School	Evergreen Ave.	1951	1960	27	374
William J. McGinn School	Roosevelt Ave.	1967	none	28	438
School One	Willow Ave.	1972	none	25	444
Shackamaxon School	Martine Ave.	1951	1960	20	329
Board of Ed. Building	Plainfield Ave.	1915	1929		

^{*}Figures current for 1979-80 school year.